## **Research Centre**

The Panjab University, Chandigarh approved the recognition of GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana as a centre for pursuing Ph.D Course Work in the subject of Education vide its Notification No. 4002/GHG dated 30.07.2010. So far, sixty students have completed their Ph.D Course Work from this Research Centre.

The Ph.D Course Work for the 6<sup>th</sup> Batch will start from 20<sup>th</sup>March, 2021. Only those candidates who have enrolled themselves as Ph.D Scholars in Panjab University are eligible to apply for this Course Work.

## Research Co-ordinators: -

- 1. Dr. Seema Chopra
- 2. Dr. Kiran Duggal